
25THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | FRIDAY | MARCH 15, 2024

Small And Medium Enterprises Centre Mumbai:Jasmine Society, Madhusudan 
Kalelkar Marg, Kalanagar, Bandra - East. Mumbai-400051.  

Tel.: 022-26591641/ 8879998993/8097886574
NOTICE FOR PUBLIC AUCTION SALE OF VEHICLES ON 21.03.2024

We invite sealed tenders for auction sale of following 02 auto rickshaws and 05 tourist vehicles seized from defaulter borrowers on account of recovery on ‘As is where is’ basis along with 
BANKER’S CHEQUE in favour of “STATE BANK OF INDIA” or SBI’s Cheque as Earnest Money Deposit of 10% of Reserve Price, copies of self attested PAN Card and Adhar Card which will 
be accepted up to 3.00 p.m. on 21.03.2024. Originals will be verified in the auction. NO OTHER PAYMENT MODE WILL BE ACCEPTED. Tender forms must be obtained from our office 
at the above mentioned address, duly filled in and submitted to our office. Auction will be conducted at 3.00 pm on 21.03.2024. Every increase in bidding will be by Rs. 5,000/- only. 
The highest bid offer will be considered for sale of the vehicles. The highest bidder shall pay remaining amount of the offer amount by DEMAND DRAFT ONLY within 03 working days of 
auction failing which the EMD amount will be forfeited. Appropriate Penalty will be applied if the Vehicle is not removed immediately after payment of the offer amount. State Bank of India 
reserves the right to cancel the auction or tender without giving any reason thereof. Vehicles will be available for inspection between 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. from 18.03.2024 to 20.03.2024.

Sr
No

A/c No. Borrower's Name Sanction Dt Vehicle No. Make & Model Reserve Price 
(Rs.)

RC 
Status

Insurance Permit Fitness Tax Paid Authorisation Fuel 
Type

Resolution  
Agent 

1 37528686643 Shaikh Mohammed 
Saeed Mohammed

06-02-2018 MH 02 EW 
4328

Piaggio 
Autorickshaw

38,940.00 Original 02-03-2022 05-08-2023 07-03-2022 Life time NA PET/
CNG

OM

2 35983662183 Mahadev Shivram 
Hiwalkar

06-08-2016 MH 02 EH 
1023

Hyundai Xcent 
CRDI+ ABS

64,900.00 Original 01-10-2022 22-08-2021 14-01-2022 Life time NA Die-
sel

SRS

3 39034394576 Transindia Tours And 
Travels

23-11-2019 MH-03-
CV-5735

Maruti Celerio 
Tour 

1,88,800.00 Original 16-02-2022 29-01-2025 28-01-2022 31-03-2021 NA PET/
CNG

OM

4 37536506242 Abdul Rasool Shaikh 30-01-2018 MH-02-
EW-3493

Piaggio Auto 
Rickshaw

29,500.00 NA 08-12-2023 02-06-2023 13-12-2024 Life time NA PET/
CNG

HANKARE

5 39141241743 Qaswa Tours And Travels 05-02-2020 MH-02-
FG-2688

Maruti Suzuki 
Celerio Tour

1,88,800.00 Original 23-02-2023 08-03-2025 07-07-2024 31-12-2022 NA PET/
CNG

OM

6 38943423820 Siddiqui Tours And 
Travels

13-11-2019 MH-03-
CV-4570

Maruti Suzuki 
Tour H2 CNG

1,71,100.00 Original 21-02-2024 03-12-2024 06-12-2023 31-03-2023 03-12-2020 PET/
CNG

OM

7 41117859647 A K Tours And Travels 30-05-2022 MH-03-
DV-5469

Maruti Suzuki 
Tour 

3,30,400.00 NA 21-09-2023 29-09-2027 29-09-2024 31-08-2023 NA PET/
CNG

OM

Vehicle Parked at Address: Sr. No. 1: MCGM Pay & Park, Insignia Building, Next to Swastik Apartment, Near Shaman Motors & L & T finance, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai-98.  
Sr. No.2: House No. 314, Uttan Road, Bhut Bunglow Bus Stop, Keshav Shrushti Road, (Khadivargaon) Bhayandar (West). Distt. Thane. 401106. Sr.No.3& 4 Trinity Enterprise, Sr. no. 145/164/168, 
Hissa No.1 & 2, Behind Walton Hotel, Mumbai Ahmedabad Highway, Sasupada, Naigaon, Palghar 401208. Sr.No.5 & 6 BKC Parking Yard, CST Road, Kalina, Near Mercedes Benz Service Centre, 
Near L & T Financial Service, Santacruz East Mumbai. Sr No.7 Kelvin Warehousing, Survey No.45,90 Feet Road, Behind G P Parsik Bank, Opp. Ashirwad Bunglow, Kalwa, Kharegao, Thane - 400605.
Please contact our Resolution Agencies for vehicles: OM: 9892507818 (Prop. Mr. Sanjay Gadkar), RKA: 9820479713 (Prop. Mr. Ramesh Kurhade), SRS: 8286919240 (Prop. Mr. Sanjay 
Nunis), Hankare 7045664564 (Prop. Mr. Ravindra Hankare)            
             
Date   :  15.03.2024                                         Asstt. General Manager
Place  :  Mumbai                         State Bank of India, SME Centre Mumbai

GRIHUM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Poonawalla 

Housing Finance Ltd.)

Registered Office:- 602, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, GHORPADI, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE-411036.
Branch Off Unit: Office No. 2/B, 4th Floor, "THE HUB", S. No. 39/1 & 2, Dange Chowk, Thergaon, Wakad, Pune:

411033, Maharashtra
E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the "Act") read with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s)that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to Grihum Housing Finance Limited (for-
merly known as Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited as the name Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited changed to Grihum Housing Finance Limited with effect from 17 Nov 2023 (Previously known as Magma Housing Finance Limited and origi-
nally incorporated with name of GE Money Housing Finance Public Unlimited Company) (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Creditor" as per the Act) , the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Secured Creditor in
exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12)  of the Act read with Rules 8 and 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule pursuant to notice under section 13(2) of the Act.
The Secured Assets will be sold on"As is where is","As is wha tis",and "Whatever there is"basis on 30/03/2024 through E-Auction.  It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public through E-Auction platform provided at
the website:https://www.bankeauctions.com.. For detailed T&Cs of sale, please refer to link provided in GHFL's/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.grihumhousing.com

The intending bidders/purchasers are advised to visit Secured Creditor Branch and the auction properties, and make his own enquiry and ascertain additional charges, encumbrances and any third-party interests and satisfy
himself/herself/itself in all aspects thereto before submitting the bids. All statutory dues like property taxes, electricity/water dues and any other dues, if any, attached to the property to be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder. 
The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login ID and Password well in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider) C1 India PVT LTD. Address- Plot No-68 3rd floor Gurgaon Haryana-
122003. Helpline Number- 7291981124,25,26 Support Email id - Support@bankeauctions.com.  Contact Person - Vinod Chauhan, Email id- delhi@c1india.com Contact No- 9813887931. Please note that Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-
auction from them only. The intending purchaser/bidder is required to submit amount of the  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of by way of NEFT/RTGS /DD in the account of "Grihum Housing Finance Ltd", Bank-ICICI BANK LTD. Account No-
000651000460 and IFSC Code- ICIC0000006, 20, R. N. Mukherjee Road- Kolkata-700001 drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Bank on or before 28/03/2024 and register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user ID and password
free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the  service provider. After their Registration on the website, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded, e-mail and sent self-attested hard copy at Address-
Office No. 2/B, 4th Floor, "THE HUB", S. No. 39/1 & 2, Dange Chowk, Thergaon, Wakad, Pune: 411033, Maharashtra Mobile no. +91 9567626050 e-mail ID rahul.r1 @grihumhousing.com. For further details on terms and conditions please
visit https://www.bankeauctions.com  & www.grihumhousing.com For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://www.bankeauctions.com & www.grihumhousing.com to take part in e-auction.
This notice should also be considered as 15 days' notice to Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s)/Guarantor(s) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule-2002
Date:15-03-2024, Place: Pune Sd/- Authorised Officer, Grihum Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Poonawalla Housing finance Ltd)

Sr.
No.

Proposal No.
Customer Name {A}

Demand Notice Date and
Outstanding Amount {B} Description of Property {D}

Nature of
Possession

{C}

Known
encumbrances
/Court cases if

any {K}

Date and
time of

Auction {J}

Property
Inspection

Date & Time {I}
Incremental

Bid {H}
EMD

Submission
date {G}

EMD
(10% of RP)

{F}
Reserve Price

{E}

30/03/2024
(11 AM-

2PM)
22/03/2024

(11AM - 4PM)10,000/- 
28/03/2024
Before 5

PM 

Rs. 97,365.3/-
(Rupees Ninety

Seven Thousand
Three Hundred
Sixty Five and
Thirty Paisas

Only)

Rs. 9,73,653/-
(Rupees Nine
Lakh Seventy

Three
Thousand  Six
Hundred Fifty
Three Only)

NIL

1 All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 7 On First Floor In
A Building Known As Sai Darshan Situated On A Land
Bearing Gat No. 367 New(Old Gat No. 1587
Admeasuring About 52.60 Sq.Mtr., At Village Pir
Angut,Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune, Within The Limits Of
Grampanchayat Of Pirangut (Herein After Referred To
As Said Property.

Notice date: 09/05/2023
Rs.1410282.25 (Rupees Fourteen
Lacs Ten Thousand Two Hundred

Eighty Two and Twenty Five Paisas
Only) payable as on  09/05/2023
along with interest @ 14.81%

p.a. till the realization.

Loan No. HM/0115/H/16/100175
Mote Dadaso Pandurang
(Borrower),  Darappaya

Pandurang Mote (Co Borrower)
Mote Vanita Dadaso (Co

Borrower), Mote Satyavan P (Co
Borrower)

Physical

E-AUCTION - SALE NOTICE
(Sale of secured immovable asset under SARFAESI Act)

Ghatkopar West, Cama Lane 974200    
EMAIL : bo9742@pnb.co.in

Date: 04.03.2024   

(Revised SI-4)

60 days' Notice to Borrowers

Borrower:  Mr.  Sachin Popat Dabhade
Add 1- Flat no 1744, Bldg No 51, Shree Saidam CHSL 
Subhash Nagar CHEMBUR Mumbai Maharshtra 
400071

Borrower:  Mr.  Sachin Popat Dabhade
Add 2: Flat no 701, 7th Floor C wing sheetaldhara 
CHSL, Plot no 28 Sector no 7 Village Kamothe Navi 
Mumbai Taluka Panvel Distt Raigad PIN 410206

Guarantor 1:Mr Dattaram Dhondu Dhumak
Add: Flat/Room no 2 Samarth Nagar, Sahniwas CHS 
Sant Janabai Road, Ville Parle East Mumbai-400057

Guarantor 2: Mr Yashwant Pilaji Pawat
Add: Room No 6 Chawl No E/13, BMC colony, Khardoe 
Nagar Chembur Mumbai 400071

Due to non-payment of instalment/ interest/ principal debt, the accounts have been classified as Non-Performing 
Asset on 30.01.2024 as per Reserve Bank of India guidelines.  We have demanded / recalled the entire 
outstanding together with interest and other charges due under the above facilities, vide letter dated 10.01.2024.

The amount due to the Bank as on 29.02.2024 is Rs. 3766432.00 with further interest until payment in full 
(hereinafter referred to as “secured debt”).

To secure the outstanding under the above said facilities, you have, inter alia, created security interest in respect of 
the following properties/assets:

We hereby call upon you to pay the amount of Rs. 3766432.00. (Thirty Seven Lacs sixty six thousand four 
hundred and thirty two only) with further interest at the contracted rate until payment in full within 60 days (Sixty 
Days) from the date of this notice. In default, besides exercising other rights of the Bank as available under Law, 
the Bank is intending to exercise any or all of the powers as provided under section 13(4) of the Securitization 
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (hereinafter 
referred to as “the Act”). The details of the secured asset intended to be enforced by the Bank, in the event of 
non-payment of secured debt by you are as under:

1. Flat no 701, 7th Floor C wing sheetaldhara CHSL, Plot no 28 Sector no 7 Village Kamothe Navi Mumbai 
Taluka Panvel Distt Raigad PIN 410206

Your attention is hereby drawn invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time 
available to you redeem the secured assets. 

Please take notice that in terms of section 13(13) of the said Act, you shall not, after receipt of this notice, transfer 
by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business) any of the secured assets above 
referred to, without prior written consent of the Bank.

You are also put on notice that any contravention of this statutory injunction/restraint, as provided under the said 
Act, is an offence. If for any reason, the secured assets are sold or leased out in the ordinary course of business, 
the sale proceeds or income realized shall be deposited /remitted with/to the Bank. You will have to render proper 
account of such realization/income.

We reserve our rights to enforce other secured assets.

Please comply with this demand under this notice and avoid all unpleasantness. In case of non-compliance, 
further needful action will be resorted to, holding you liable for all costs and consequences.

This notice is issued without prejudice to the bank taking legal action before DRT / Court, as the case may be.

This notice is issued without prejudice to the bank's right in the suit / litigation pending before DRT / Court.

Yours faithfully, 
For Punjab National Bank 

 Sd/-
Chief Manager

Dear Sir,

NOTICE U/S 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act 2002

Reg: Account No. 974200NC00000171 Facilities availed by SACHIN POPAT DABHADE

You, have availed the following credit facilities: 

S. 
No.

1

Facility

Housing Loan

Limit 

Rs 36,00,000/-

Rate of 
Interest

10.05%

Balance 
outstanding as on  

( 30.01.2024)

Rs 37,04,977.00

Interest 
(wef 30.01.2024 
to 29.02.2024)

Rs 61,455.00

Total outstanding 
as on date of 

issuance

Rs 3766432.00 + 
further int.

Together for the better

Facilities

Housing Loan

Security

Flat no 701, 7th Floor C wing, Sheetal Dhara CHSL, Plot no 28 Sector no 7 Village 
Kamothe Navi Mumbai Taluka Panvel Distt Raigad PIN 410206

Navi Mumbai Municipal Transport 
Belapur Bhavan, 8th Floor, Sect.-11, CBD, Navi Mumbai 

Technical Store Dept. 
E-Auction Extn-2 

Tender No. NMMT/TM/TEC-STORE/02/23-24 

Description :- Sale of 11 Volvo Scrap Buses on 'As is Where is basis' Estimated 
cost Rs. 56,65,000/- (+GST)  

Which is available on Website https://nmmc.etenders.in Right to accept or 
reject any tender is reserved by the Hon'ble Transport Manager of NMMT. 

Sd/- 
(Yogesh Kaduskar) 
Transport Manager,  

NMMT/TM/ADMIN/325/2024, Dt. 14.03.2024 N.M.M.T. 

 
 
 
 

Tender Notice 

Sd/- 
PRO/3468/ADV/2023-24 Dy Chief Engineer (Bridges) City

Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free

Tender Document No. 2024_MCGM_1034873_1
Name of Organization Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation
Name of Department Chief Engineer (Bridges)
Sub Division Dy. Ch. Eng. (Bridges) City
Subject Structural Strengthening and Repairs of 

Nana Fadanavis ROB (Wadala) & Tulpule 
Flyover (Matunga)

E Tender Information and Dates
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 11,09,72,194.55/-
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 10,000.00/-
E Tender Sale Start Date and Time 15.03.2024 from 11.00 Hrs.
E Tender Sale End Date and Time 15.04.2024 up to 12.00 Hrs.
E Tender Submission Date and Time 15.04.2024 up to 16.00 Hrs.
Pre-Bid Meeting 21.03.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. in the conference 

room of Ch. Eng. (Bridges) as applicable.

Opening of Packet, A and B 16.04.2024 After 16.00 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 09.05.2024 after 15.00 Hrs.
Website https://mahatenders.gov.in
Contact Person Assistant Engineer (Bridges) City
A. Name Shri. Kunal A. Vaidya
B. Mobile No 9819991074
C. Email Address che.br@mcgm.gov. in

GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY &  
SEWERAGE BOARD,  

SECTOR-10/A, GANDHINAGAR 

BRIEF SHORT NOTICE INVITING ON LINE TENDER FOR 
REQUIREMENT OF M.S. PIPE FOR THE YEAR 2024 

(Tender ID 59272) 
GWSSB invites online tender through e-tendering for 
Manufacture, Supply & Delivery M.S. pipes of 355.60 mm 5 mm 
thickness (I/S Solvent free Liquid Epoxy lining + O/S 3 LPE 
Coating) with ISI Mark 9000 Mtr. Estimated amt. Rs. 274.95 Lacs 
(without GST) from approved vendor of GWSSB only. 
Interested bidder who wish to participate in above tender may 
view the detailed tender notice & down load the Tender 
documents at free of cost from website. 
https://www.nprocure.com  
Trie last date of submission of online tender is 4-4-2024. 
INF/2893/23-24


